

August 23, 2006

APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of \$0 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects as listed in Appendix A

of this report. These construction contracts are for projects approved as part of the Board's Capital

Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General – Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS 5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain

investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel

Conflicts – The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts to, former Board members

APPENDIX A August 2006

CONTRACT AWARD SUMMARY - August 2006

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REGION

REG.	SCHOOL	CONTRACTOR	WORK DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT AMT	AWARD	FUND	CON.	AFFIRM. ACTION
1				<u>\$0.00</u>				AA H A WBE
2				<u>\$0.00</u>				AA H A WBE
3				<u>\$0.00</u>				AA H A WBE
4				<u>\$0.00</u>				AA H A WBE
5				<u>\$0.00</u>				AA H A WBE
6				<u>\$0.00</u>				AA H A WBE

ALL WORK TOTAL: \$0.00

APPENDIX B
8/1/06

06-0823-PR4

NO	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN	25
11	9.73%		25
75	4.41%	0	
64	1.44%	0	
69	1.70%	0	
104	2.50%	0	
51	4.55%	0	
162	-4.54%	0	
128	3.78%	0	
146	5.54%	0	
159	-10.16%	0	

NDIX B
8/1/06

TIME
EXTN

0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

FINAL RAC JUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
99,800	\$1,307,142	10.09%	7
94,892	\$796,321	12.37%	0
Totalled.			
69,990	\$179,990	12.82%	0
69,990	\$182,529	14.32%	0
58,000	\$1,459,507	13.16%	0
45,440	\$57,089	25.64%	0
112,800	\$240,800	13.16%	0
ion of work.			
68,350	\$205,150	60.04%	0
114,510	\$125,915	12.22%	0
190,962		38.65%	0
134,000	\$3,153,032	12.94%	0

APPENDIX C
8/1/06

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
\$3,134,000	\$3,139,615	12.51%	0
\$37,540	\$41,040	31.47%	0
\$2,050,378	\$2,073,885	51.81%	10